

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

JEFFREY LOVELACE,

Respondent.

Case No. SC05-1395

Lower Ct. No. 4D05-746

On Review of a Decision of the District Court of Appeal,
Fourth District

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

Charles D. Barnard
CHARLES D. BARNARD, P.A.
3940 North Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309
(954) 561-5880
FLA BAR NO.: 195890
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
I. THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT IN THIS CASE DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH <i>STATE V. JACKSON</i> AND THIS COURT ACCORDINGLY LACKS JURISDICTION.....	3
II. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT THE FELONY DUI PROSECUTION WAS BARRED AND THE CIRCUIT COURT SHOULD HAVE DIS- CHARGED THE DEFENDANT.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	13
CORTICATED OF COMPLIANCE.....	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Global Travel Mktg., Inc. v. Shea</i> , 908 So.2d 392 (Fla. 2005)	7
<i>Lovelace v. State</i> , 906 So.2d 1258 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005).....	4, 5, 6, 10
<i>Purchase v. State</i> , 866 So.2d 208 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004)	8
<i>State v. Agee</i> , 622 So.2d 473 (Fla. 1993)	10, 11
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 784 So.2d 1229 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001), <i>review denied</i> , 805 So.2d 807 (Fla. 2002)	passim
<i>State v. Woodruff</i> , 676 So.2d 975 (Fla. 1996)	passiim
<i>Wilson v. Renfro</i> , 91 So.2d 857 (Fla. 1957).....	8
 <u>Statutes</u>	
§ 316.193(2)(b)1, FLA. STAT. (2003).	1
 <u>Rules</u>	
FLA. R. APP. P. 9.100(l)	13
FLA. R. CRIM. P. 3.191(f)	11
FLA. R. TRAF. CT. 6.165(a)	9
